Office for National Statistics (UK): National Life Tables, Northern Ireland. Downloaded from:
www.ons.gov.uk (19.01.2024).




National Life Tables, Northern Ireland, period expectation of life, based on data for the years 1983-1985

National life tables, Males National life tables, Females
age mx qx Ix dx ex age mx qx Ix dx ex

0 0.012169 0.012095 100000.0 1209.5 70.32 0 0.009532 0.009486 100000.0 948.6 76.67

1 0.000805 0.000805 98790.5 79.5 70.18 1 0.000820 0.000819 99051.4 81.2 76.41

2 0.000415 0.000414 98711.0 40.9 69.24 2 0.000357 0.000357 98970.2 35.3 75.47

3 0.000531 0.000531 98670.1 52.4 68.27 3 0.000277 0.000277 98934.9 274 74.50

4 0.000315 0.000315 98617.7 31.0 67.30 4 0.000327 0.000327 98907.4 32.4 73.52

5 0.000321 0.000321 98586.6 31.6 66.32 5 0.000257 0.000257 98875.1 254 72.54

6 0.000564 0.000563 98555.0 55.5 65.34 6 0.000294 0.000294 98849.7 29.1 71.56

7 0.000234 0.000234 98499.5 231 64.38 7 0.000246 0.000246 98820.6 243 70.58

8 0.000208 0.000208 98476.4 204 63.40 8 0.000137 0.000137 98796.3 13.5 69.60

9 0.000279 0.000279 98455.9 274 62.41 9 0.000269 0.000269 98782.7 26.5 68.61
10 0.000147 0.000147 98428.5 14.5 61.43 10 0.000104 0.000104 98756.2 10.3 67.63
11 0.000333 0.000333 98414.0 32.8 60.43 11 0.000025 0.000025 98745.9 25 66.63
12 0.000375 0.000375 98381.2 36.9 59.45 12 0.000223 0.000223 98743.4 22.0 65.63
13 0.000209 0.000209 98344.3 20.6 58.48 13 0.000170 0.000170 98721.4 16.8 64.65
14 0.000481 0.000481 98323.8 47.2 57.49 14 0.000118 0.000118 98704.6 1.7 63.66
15 0.000608 0.000608 98276.5 59.8 56.52 15 0.000233 0.000233 98692.9 23.0 62.67
16 0.000579 0.000579 98216.7 56.9 55.55 16 0.000299 0.000299 98669.9 29.5 61.68
17 0.000664 0.000664 98159.9 65.2 54.58 17 0.000277 0.000277 98640.4 273 60.70
18 0.001151 0.001150 98094.7 112.8 53.62 18 0.000323 0.000323 98613.1 31.9 59.72
19 0.001062 0.001061 97981.9 104.0 52.68 19 0.000257 0.000257 98581.2 254 58.74
20 0.001572 0.001571 97877.9 153.8 51.73 20 0.000344 0.000344 98555.8 33.9 57.75
21 0.000951 0.000951 97724.1 92.9 50.82 21 0.000315 0.000315 98522.0 31.0 56.77
22 0.001306 0.001305 97631.1 127.4 49.86 22 0.000378 0.000378 98490.9 37.3 55.79
23 0.000996 0.000996 97503.7 97.1 48.93 23 0.000355 0.000355 98453.7 34.9 54.81
24 0.001065 0.001064 97406.6 103.7 47.98 24 0.000500 0.000500 98418.8 49.2 53.83
25 0.001349 0.001348 97302.9 131.2 47.03 25 0.000316 0.000316 98369.6 31.1 52.86
26 0.000938 0.000937 97171.7 91.1 46.09 26 0.000416 0.000416 98338.4 40.9 51.87
27 0.001143 0.001142 97080.7 110.9 45.13 27 0.000492 0.000492 98297.5 48.4 50.89
28 0.001066 0.001065 96969.8 103.3 44.18 28 0.000775 0.000775 98249.1 76.1 49.92
29 0.001296 0.001296 96866.5 1255 43.23 29 0.000571 0.000570 98173.0 56.0 48.96
30 0.000994 0.000993 96741.1 96.1 42.29 30 0.000377 0.000377 98117.0 37.0 47.98
31 0.001175 0.001174 96645.0 113.5 41.33 31 0.000379 0.000379 98080.0 37.2 47.00
32 0.001113 0.001113 96531.5 107.4 40.37 32 0.000832 0.000831 98042.8 81.5 46.02
33 0.001427 0.001426 96424.1 137.5 39.42 33 0.000594 0.000594 97961.3 58.1 45.06
34 0.001160 0.001159 96286.6 111.6 38.47 34 0.000899 0.000899 97903.2 88.0 44.08
35 0.001505 0.001504 96175.0 144.6 37.52 35 0.000823 0.000823 97815.2 80.5 43.12
36 0.001350 0.001349 96030.4 129.6 36.57 36 0.001047 0.001046 97734.7 102.2 42.16
37 0.001670 0.001668 95900.8 160.0 35.62 37 0.000849 0.000849 97632.5 82.9 41.20
38 0.001464 0.001463 95740.8 140.1 34.68 38 0.001105 0.001105 97549.6 107.8 40.24
39 0.001711 0.001710 95600.7 163.4 33.73 39 0.001127 0.001126 97441.8 109.8 39.28
40 0.003001 0.002997 95437.3 286.0 32.79 40 0.000945 0.000944 97332.1 91.9 38.32
41 0.002415 0.002413 95151.3 229.6 31.89 41 0.001655 0.001654 97240.1 160.8 37.36
42 0.002704 0.002701 94921.8 256.3 30.96 42 0.001517 0.001515 97079.3 1471 36.42
43 0.003441 0.003435 94665.4 325.2 30.04 43 0.001882 0.001880 96932.2 182.2 35.48
44 0.003158 0.003153 94340.2 297.5 29.15 44 0.002079 0.002077 96750.0 201.0 34.54
45 0.003529 0.003523 94042.7 331.3 28.24 45 0.002259 0.002256 96549.0 217.9 33.61
46 0.004211 0.004202 93711.4 393.8 27.33 46 0.002589 0.002586 96331.2 2491 32.69
47 0.004528 0.004517 93317.6 421.6 26.45 47 0.002864 0.002860 96082.1 274.8 31.77
48 0.005261 0.005247 92896.1 487.4 25.57 48 0.002610 0.002606 95807.3 249.7 30.86
49 0.005875 0.005858 92408.6 541.3 24.70 49 0.003276 0.003271 95557.6 312.6 29.94
50 0.006851 0.006827 91867.3 627.2 23.84 50 0.003574 0.003568 95245.0 339.8 29.04
51 0.008343 0.008308 91240.1 758.0 23.00 51 0.003653 0.003646 94905.2 346.1 28.14
52 0.008417 0.008382 90482.1 758.4 22.19 52 0.004957 0.004945 94559.1 467.6 27.24
53 0.010222 0.010170 89723.7 912.5 21.37 53 0.005331 0.005316 94091.6 500.2 26.37
54 0.011355 0.011290 88811.2 1002.7 20.59 54 0.005195 0.005181 93591.3 484.9 25.51
55 0.011191 0.011129 87808.5 977.2 19.82 55 0.005751 0.005735 93106.4 533.9 24.64
56 0.013498 0.013408 86831.3 1164.2 19.03 56 0.007286 0.007260 92572.5 672.1 23.78
57 0.014877 0.014768 85667.1 1265.1 18.29 57 0.007397 0.007370 91900.4 677.3 22.95
58 0.016537 0.016401 84402.0 1384.3 17.55 58 0.009365 0.009322 91223.1 850.4 2212
59 0.017888 0.017729 83017.7 1471.8 16.84 59 0.010799 0.010741 90372.8 970.7 21.32
60 0.020542 0.020333 81545.9 1658.1 16.13 60 0.010704 0.010648 89402.1 951.9 20.55
61 0.021505 0.021277 79887.8 1699.7 15.46 61 0.011166 0.011104 88450.1 982.1 19.76
62 0.027302 0.026935 78188.1 2106.0 14.78 62 0.012999 0.012915 87468.0 1129.6 18.98
63 0.025998 0.025664 76082.1 1952.6 14.18 63 0.014018 0.013921 86338.4 1201.9 18.22
64 0.029593 0.029161 74129.5 2161.7 13.54 64 0.014316 0.014215 85136.5 1210.2 17.47
65 0.034433 0.033851 71967.8 2436.2 12.93 65 0.017017 0.016874 83926.3 1416.2 16.72
66 0.037023 0.036350 69531.7 2527.5 12.36 66 0.018213 0.018048 82510.1 1489.2 15.99
67 0.038585 0.037855 67004.2 2536.4 11.81 67 0.022222 0.021978 81021.0 1780.7 15.28
68 0.043382 0.042461 64467.8 2737.4 11.26 68 0.021850 0.021614 79240.3 1712.7 14.61
69 0.047971 0.046847 61730.4 2891.9 10.73 69 0.022360 0.022112 77527.6 1714.3 13.92
70 0.052663 0.051312 58838.5 3019.1 10.24 70 0.027551 0.027177 75813.3 2060.4 13.23
71 0.054226 0.052795 55819.4 2947.0 9.76 71 0.031132 0.030655 73752.9 2260.9 12.58
72 0.059140 0.057441 528724 3037.1 9.28 72 0.034440 0.033857 71492.0 2420.5 11.96
73 0.063413 0.061464 49835.3 3063.1 8.81 73 0.036477 0.035824 69071.5 2474.4 11.36
74 0.068437 0.066173 46772.3 3095.0 8.36 74 0.039393 0.038632 66597.1 2572.8 10.77
75 0.077466 0.074577 43677.2 3257.3 7.92 75 0.045065 0.044072 64024.3 2821.7 10.18
76 0.081342 0.078163 40419.9 3159.3 7.51 76 0.051966 0.050650 61202.7 3099.9 9.63
77 0.088444 0.084698 37260.5 3155.9 7.1 77 0.056171 0.054637 58102.8 3174.5 9.1
78 0.099471 0.094758 34104.6 3231.7 6.72 78 0.058195 0.056550 54928.2 3106.2 8.61
79 0.110286 0.104523 30872.9 3226.9 6.37 79 0.069379 0.067053 51822.1 3474.8 8.10
80 0.118644 0.112000 27646.0 3096.4 6.06 80 0.077825 0.074910 48347.2 3621.7 7.64
81 0.122407 0.115348 24549.7 2831.7 5.76 81 0.086512 0.082925 447255 3708.9 7.22
82 0.136250 0.127560 21717.9 2770.3 5.44 82 0.094471 0.090210 41016.7 3700.1 6.83
83 0.163331 0.150999 18947.6 2861.1 5.17 83 0.101847 0.096912 37316.6 3616.4 6.46
84 0.151915 0.141190 16086.5 2271.3 5.00 84 0.111096 0.105250 33700.1 3546.9 6.10
85 0.170909 0.157454 13815.2 2175.3 4.73 85 0.119889 0.113109 30153.2 3410.6 5.76
86 0.179811 0.164978 11640.0 1920.3 4.53 86 0.124433 0.117145 26742.6 3132.8 5.43
87 0.185561 0.169806 9719.6 1650.5 4.32 87 0.153248 0.142342 23609.8 3360.7 5.08
88 0.204448 0.185486 8069.2 1496.7 4.10 88 0.151111 0.140496 20249.2 2844.9 4.84
89 0.209542 0.189670 6572.5 1246.6 3.92 89 0.176851 0.162483 17404.3 28279 4.55
90 0.213523 0.192926 5325.9 1027.5 3.72 90 0.172361 0.158685 14576.4 2313.1 4.34
91 0.200306 0.182071 4298.4 782.6 3.49 91 0.191352 0.174643 12263.3 21417 4.06
92 0.283401 0.248227 3515.8 872.7 3.16 92 0.214712 0.193896 10121.6 1962.5 3.81
93 0.334302 0.286426 2643.1 757.0 3.04 93 0.235560 0.210739 8159.1 1719.4 3.61
94 0.285714 0.250000 1886.0 471.5 3.06 94 0.291407 0.254348 6439.6 1637.9 3.44
95 0.327381 0.281330 14145 397.9 291 95 0.273043 0.240245 4801.7 1153.6 3.44
96 0.398230 0.332103 1016.6 337.6 2.86 96 0.248792 0.221267 3648.1 807.2 3.37
97 0.306667 0.265896 679.0 180.5 3.03 97 0.247492 0.220238 2840.9 625.7 3.19
98 0.346154 0.295082 498.4 1471 2.95 98 0.390000 0.326360 2215.2 723.0 2.95
99 0.264706 0.233766 351.4 82.1 297 99 0.238095 0.212766 1492.3 317.5 3.14

100 0.25 0.222222 269.2 59.8 272 100 0.428571 0.352941 1174.8 414.6 2.85



